04

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

09-21-2006



102210500

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

**HEET** 

Attv. Docket No. US 1471B/06(D)

<b>₹</b>	1	1033103				I I - · · ·
·	To the Director of the U.S. Pate	nt and Trademark Office: Plea				
~ 1. Na	ame of conveying party(	ies)		and address of rece		s)
Victor	ctor BAROUH		Name: BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP.			
			Internal A	Address:		
Additic	onal name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N				
3. Na	ature of conveyance/Exe	ecution Date(s):	Street Ad	ldress: 67 KENT AVE	NUE	<u> </u>
Exec	cution Date(s) <u>SEPTEMBER</u>	R 12, 2006	_			S. P. 137
<b>✓</b> A	Assignment	Merger Merger				<u></u>
s	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: BRO	OOKLYN		<u> </u>
	Joint Research Agreemen	•	State: NE	W YORK		130
1 —	Government Interest Assignment		01010.			
	Executive Order 9424, Co		Country:_	U.S.A.	Zip: <u>11211-199</u>	1
1=	Other	,		( ) <b>6</b> 11 ( )	\	[/] N-
				name(s) & address(es)		
1 .	pplication or patent num	iber(s): [✓] Thi		is being filed togethe	er with a new ap	plication.
Α. Γ	atent Application No.(s)		D. Fat	tent No.(s)		
	ALEW1 00000038 29266137	p Additional numbers a	attached?	Yes ✓ No		
5. Na	40.00 0	Additional numbers a	6. Total n	number of application	ons and patent	ts
5. Na	40.00 (	om correspondence	6. Total n	number of application		·
5. Na cond	ame and address to who cerning document should me: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQ	Additional numbers and correspondence and be mailed:	6. Total n involved: 7. Total f	number of application: 1 Tee (37 CFR 1.21(h)	& 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	··-
5. Na cond	ame and address to who cerning document shoul	Additional numbers and correspondence and be mailed:	6. Total ninvolved: 7. Total f	number of application: 1  ee (37 CFR 1.21(h) of the orized to be charged)	& 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
5. Na cond Nam Inter	ame and address to who cerning document should me: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQ	Additional numbers and correspondence and be mailed:  UIRE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.	6. Total ninvolved: 7. Total f Auth	number of application:  1 iee (37 CFR 1.21(h) of orized to be charged orized to be charged	& 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
5. Na cond Nam Inter	ame and address to who cerning document should me: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUIRMAN ADDRESS: LAW OFFICE et Address: 5350 SHAWNER	Additional numbers and correspondence and be mailed:  UIRE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.	6. Total ninvolved: 7. Total f Auth Auth	ree (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be charged orized to be charged osed	& 3.41) \$_40.00  If by credit card  If to deposit accord	ount
5. Na cond Nam Inter	ame and address to who cerning document should me: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQ	Additional numbers and correspondence and be mailed:  UIRE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.	6. Total ninvolved: 7. Total f Auth Auth Enclo	rumber of application:  1  2ee (37 CFR 1.21(h) of the control of the charged for the charged control of the charged control of the charged for	& 3.41) \$_40.00  If by credit card  If to deposit accord	ount
5. Na cond	ame and address to who cerning document should me: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUIRMAN ADDRESS: LAW OFFICE et Address: 5350 SHAWNER	Additional numbers and correspondence and be mailed:  UIRE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.	6. Total ninvolved: 7. Total f Auth Auth I None 8. Payme	inumber of application:  iee (37 CFR 1.21(h) of a control or a control	& 3.41) \$ 40.00 If by credit card If to deposit account interest not affect	ount ecting title)
5. Na cond Nam Inter Stree	ame and address to who cerning document should me: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUITE Address: LAW OFFICE et Address: 5350 SHAWNER SUITE 330	Additional numbers and correspondence and be mailed:  UIRE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.	6. Total ninvolved: 7. Total f Auth Auth I None 8. Payme	tee (37 CFR 1.21(h) of orized to be charged orized to be charged osed e required (government Information dit Card Last 4 Nur	& 3.41) \$ 40.00 If by credit card If to deposit account interest not affect	ount ecting title)
5. Na cond Nam Inter Stree	ame and address to who cerning document should me: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUITE ADDRESS: LAW OFFICE MET Address: 5350 SHAWNER SUITE 330	Additional numbers and correspondence and be mailed:  UIRE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.	6. Total ninvolved: 7. Total f Auth Auth None 8. Payme	tee (37 CFR 1.21(h) of orized to be charged orized to be charged osed e required (government Information dit Card Last 4 Nur	& 3.41) \$_40.00 If by credit card If to deposit acconnt interest not afformbers  Date	ount ecting title)
5. Na conc Nam Inter Street City: State	ame and address to who cerning document should me: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUENTIAL ADDRESS: LAW OFFICE MET ADDRESS: 5350 SHAWNED SUITE 330  : ALEXANDRIA  e: VIRGINIA	Additional numbers and correspondence and be mailed:  UIRE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.	6. Total ninvolved: 7. Total f Auth Auth None 8. Payme	tee (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be charged orized to be charged osed e required (government of the Card Last 4 Nur Expiration of the Card Last 4	& 3.41) \$_40.00 If by credit card If to deposit account interest not afformbers Date  or _01-0433 (Defici	ount ecting title) ency)
5. Na cond Nam Inter — Stree City: State Phore	ame and address to who cerning document should me: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQ: rnal Address: LAW OFFICE et Address: 5350 SHAWNER SUITE 330  : ALEXANDRIA e: VIRGINIA ne Number: 703.642.9400	Additional numbers and correspondence and be mailed:  UIRE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.  E ROAD  Zip: 22312	6. Total ninvolved: 7. Total f Auth Auth None 8. Payme	tee (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be charged orized to be charged osed e required (government Information dit Card Last 4 Nur Expiration	& 3.41) \$_40.00 If by credit card If to deposit account interest not afformbers Date  or _01-0433 (Defici	ount ecting title) ency)
5. Na cond Nam Inter City: State Phore Fax Ema	ame and address to who cerning document should me: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUENTIAL Address: LAW OFFICE SUITE 330  : ALEXANDRIA  e: VIRGINIA  ne Number: 703.642.9400  Number: 703.642.9402  ail Address: da@patentidea.co	Additional numbers and correspondence and be mailed:  UIRE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.  E ROAD  Zip: 22312	6. Total ninvolved: 7. Total f Auth Auth None 8. Payme	tee (37 CFR 1.21(h) orized to be charged orized to be charged osed e required (government of the Card Last 4 Nur Expiration of the Card Last 4	& 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{40.00}  If by credit card if to deposit account interest not afformbers  Date  DINESH AGARWA  SEPTEMBER 15,	ount ecting title) ency)
5. Na cond Nam Inter — Stree City: State Phore Fax Ema	ame and address to who cerning document should me: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUITE ADDRESS: LAW OFFICE SUITE 330  : ALEXANDRIA  e: VIRGINIA  ne Number: 703.642.9400  Number: 703.642.9402	Additional numbers and correspondence and be mailed:  UIRE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.  E ROAD  Zip: 22312	6. Total ninvolved: 7. Total f Auth Auth None 8. Payme	inumber of application:  if the control of the control of the charged or ized to be char	& 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{40.00}  If by credit card if to deposit account interest not afform the continuous conti	ency)
5. Na conc Nam Inter Street City: State Phore	ame and address to who cerning document should me: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUENTIAL Address: LAW OFFICE META Address: 5350 SHAWNED SUITE 330  : ALEXANDRIA  e: VIRGINIA  ne Number: 703.642.9400  Number: 703.642.9402  ail Address: da@patentidea.ce  ignature:  DINESH AGA	Additional numbers a purchase	6. Total ninvolved: 7. Total f Auth Auth None 8. Payme	inumber of application:  if ee (37 CFR 1.21(h) of orized to be charged orized to be charged osed to be charged osed to required (government Information)  dit Card Last 4 Number of point Account Number thorized User Name	& 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{40.00}  If by credit card if to deposit account interest not afformbers  Date  DINESH AGARWA  SEPTEMBER 15,	ency)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: US 1471B/06 (D)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Victor BAROUH, having a post office address at 111 Wheatley Road, Old Westbury, New York 11568, have invented new, original and ornamental design(s) for COMBINATION EXTENDIBLE DIVOT TOOL AND GOLF BALL RETRIEVER (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which I am about to make an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed on \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2006; and

WHEREAS, BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., having a place of business at 67 Kent Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11211-1991, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Victor BAROUH, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., the full and exclusive right to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all Inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions,

REEL: 018297 FRAME: 0135

Attorney Docket No.: US 1471B/06 (D)

reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals, continuations-in-part and

extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States

and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

granted, to said BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., as the assignee of my entire

right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said

BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., its successors and assigns, and/or legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment

and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said BAROUH EATON ALLEN

CORP., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said Invention, and

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue,

continuation, substitution, renewal, continuation-in-part, and extension applications,

execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent

to be issued to said BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., make all rightful oaths and

generally to do everything possible to aid BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., its

successors and assigns, and/or legal representatives to obtain and enforce

protection for said Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries.

2

PATENT REEL: 018297 FRAME: 0136

Attorney Docket No.: US 1471B/06 (D)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12th day of September, 2006.

Victor BAROUH

Rev. Feb 2005

**RECORDED: 09/15/2006** 

3

PATENT REEL: 018297 FRAME: 0137